As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 732

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Senator Beagle

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Tipp City Electric on receiving a national commendation from the APPA

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1					
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Tipp	2					
City Electric on receiving a national commendation from the	3					
American Public Power Association; and	4					
WHEREAS, Tipp City Electric is a participant in the American	5					
Public Power Association's Mutual Aid Network, which coordinates						
with utilities and authorities during widespread power outages,						
and it has been instrumental in the restoration of electrical	8					
services following natural disasters. Indeed, the company has	9					
donated generously of its resources to provide aid in periods of	10					

ambassadors for our state; and WHEREAS, In 2017, Tipp City Electric sent four linemen to assist Homestead, Florida, after it lost power following the devastation of Hurricane Irma, and these individuals spent nearly three weeks restoring power to local residents and businesses. In addition, the business sent linemen to assist White Plains, New York, following damage from a nor'easter winter storm in March of 2018, and these efforts have earned the venture a national

great need, and the generosity of its employees has made them fine

commendation from the American Public Power Association; and

WHEREAS, It is through the work of organizations such as Tipp21City Electric that Ohio has gained a reputation as a state whose22residents are always ready to extend a helping hand to those in23need. The many individuals who have been involved with organizing24the response to these disasters are to be commended for their25tremendous efforts to assist others, and they are deserving of26

S. R. No. 732 As Adopted by the Senate

praise; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	28
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud	29
Tipp City Electric on its recent honor and salute all those who	30
have contributed to its success; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32

							-	
authenticated cop	y of	this	Resolution	to	Tipp	City	Electric.	33

Page 2

27